
First Name Last Name Address City State P'code Airport Licence To ACF Panel E-mail Address Telephone
Judith Adams 55 Eliza Place Panorama SA 5041 ADL 1, 2 1986, 2004 08 8276 1723
Liz Andresen 21 Marian Street Salisbury East SA 5109 ADL All Breed 1991, 2000 scottandresen@aapt.net.au 0408 087 305
Scoot Andresen 21 Marian Street Salisbury East SA 5109 ADL All Breed 2005, 2014 scottandresen@aapt.net.au 0418 897 419
Debra Armishaw 14 Butler Street Mallala SA 5502 ADL All Breed, Tutor 2018 Transfer pernpet@gmail.com 0403 057 188
Sue Barr 19 Mason Point Road Eaglehawk Neck Tas 7179 HBA All Breed, Tutor 1991, 2000 kintay@bigpond.net.au 03 6250 3807 
Erin Brown PO Box 111 Canungra Qld 4275 BNE All Breed, Tutor 2009 (Transfer) quanmarrasalukis@gmail.com 0407 116 588
Deborah Cameron 8 Spence Place St Helens Park NSW 2560 SYD All Breed, Tutor 2022 deborah.cameron01@outlook.com 0401 248 552
Janis Christison 6 Montego Court Eaton's Hill Qld 4037 BNE All Breed 1993, 2001 janischristison@bigpond.com 0407 743 239
Fiona Cooper Tamworth NSW 2340 TMW All Breed, Tutor 2012 (Transfer) fiona.cooper01@bigpond.com 0400 088 787
Marion Cooper 8A MacGroarty Street Coopers Plains Qld 4108 BNE All Breed, Tutor 2009 (Transfer) glevum@optusnet.com.au 0401 085 533
Kathy Dossel 3 Huxham Glen Mount Helena WA 6082 PER 2 & 3 2018, 2023 kat.astra@yahoo.com 0407 773 507
Sandra Dukes PO Box 379 Oberon NSW 2787 SYD 1 2023 (Transfer) sandra@norskatt.com 0481 307 294
Claire Edwards 7/51 Eve Road Bellevue Heights SA 5050 ADL All Breed 2010, 2014, 2016 claire@besakih.com.au 0434 277 124
Brenda Fleming 3 Huggins Rd Thornlie WA 6108 PER All Breed 2015 (Transfer) 2019 twomuchstufftokeep@outlook.com 08 9459 5798
Kerry Fowler PO Box 555 Williamstown Vic 3016 MEL All Breed, Tutor 2013 (Transfer) Janet_Kez@hotmail.com 03 9397 2529
Meryle Frame 73 Camperdown Avenue North Sunshine Vic 3020 MEL All Breed, Tutor 2019 (Transfer) meryle@tomelima.com 0408 141 657
Jo-anne Frank 8 Armistice Street Burdell Qld 4818 TSV All Breed 2006, 2008, 2018 minsaicattery@bigpond.com 0438 725 097
Carole Galli 257 Acourt Road Canning Vale WA 6155 PER All Breed, Tutor 2017, 2018, 2021 carolegalli55@gmail.com 0407 852 012 
Sue Game 244 Tamby Court Southern River WA 6110 PER All Breed, Tutor 2006 ssgame@iinet.net.au 0409 082 395
Wendy Hamilton 46 Moray Street Winmalee NSW 2777 SYD All Breed, Tutor 2020 (Transfer) wendy@zarlee.com 0413 998 544
Anne Harvey Launceston Tas 7250 LST All Breed, Tutor 2011, 2012, 2013 cooncerto@gmail.com 0438 581 208
Fiona Hawkins ADL All Breed 2013, 2009, 2022  fhawkins8@outlook.com 0413 598 108
Kathryn Hill 136 Fisher Street Malvern SA 5061 ADL 3 2008 klhhere@mac.com 0413 032 303
Tony Hurry 2 Orana Parade Unanderra NSW 2526 SYD 1, 2 2013  (Transfer) hurry1@hotkey.net.au 0418 290 164
Annette Joesbury 3 Watson Street Bassenden WA 6054 PER All Breed 2015 (Transfer) annette.joesbury@bigpond.com 08 9279 3375
Isobel Johnstone Unit 145, 260 Cliveden Avenue Corinda Qld 4075 BNE All Breed, Tutor 2009 (Transfer) isobeljohnstone72@gmail.com 0412 770 595
Helen Keeling 4 Portsea Place Connolly WA 6027 PER 3 2022, ashfaere3@bigpond.com 0416 528 824
Barbara LaRocca 17 Rumbalara Avenue Ashmore Qld 4214 OOL/BNE All Breed 1990, 1999 burmesekittens1984@gmail.com 0411 427 106

 Birman,  Exotic Shorthair, Maine Coon, Nebulung, Neva Masquerade, Norwegian Forest Cat, Persian, Ragdoll, Siberian, Turkish Angora, 
Turkish Van

Balinese, Foreign White Shorthair & Longhair, Oriental Shorthair and Longhair, Peterbald, Siamese,

Abyssinian, American Curl (Longhair & Shorthair), American Shorthair, Australian Mist, Bengal, Bombay, British (Longhair & Shorthair), Burmese (American), 
Burmese, Burmilla (Longhair & Shorthair), Cornish Rex, Cymric, Devon Rex, Egyptian Mau, Japanese Bobtail (Longhair & Shorthair), Korat, La Perm (Longhair & 
Shorthair), Lykoi, Mandalay, Manx,  Munchkin (Longhair & Shorthair), Ocicat, Pixiebob (Longhair & Shorthair), Russian, Scottish Fold (Longhair & Shorthair), 
Scottish (Shorthair & Longhair), Selkirk Rex (Longhair & Shorthair), Singapura, Snowshoe, Somali, Sphynx, Tonkinese, Toyger

To ACF Panel 

The first year listed refers to the year the judge was appointed to the A.C.F. (Inc.) National 
Panel - NOT the year they qualified to judge.  In most cases the judges listed have more 
experience than the year against their name would suggest.  The second year listed indicates 
notification of the most recent addition to their licence.

Leave of Absence for 6 Months - July  - December 2024
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Crystal Maher Lismore NSW 2480 OOL 1 2024 Crystal.Maher@scu.edu.au 0419 275 840
Marie Mahoney PO Box 442 Burpengary Qld 4505 BNE 1 2008 mariemahoney@bigpond.com 0433 815 367
Rodney McGregor PO Box 9289 Wilsonton Qld 4350 BNE 2 & 3 2024 rocketzxr@hotmail.com 0415 458 923
Jenni McKernan PO Box 33 Dayboro Qld 4521 BNE All Breed 2013, 2014, 2017 alarveshounds@gmail.com 0408 425 423
Karen Moore 28 McKay Avenue Christies Beach SA 5165 ADL 2, 3 2022 (Transfer) burmesecats@optusnet.com 0413 905 240
Lesley Morgan 14 Frankland Street Launceston Tas 7250 LST All Breed, Tutor 1975 lesley.comyn@bigpond.com 0438 338 341
Rosemary Mulcahy 2 Devenish Way Leeming  WA 6149 PER 3 2024 metebelismulch@gmail.com 0439 332 207
Belinda Penglis 138 Stanbrough Road Gumdale Qld 4154 BNE All Breed, Tutor 2009 (Transfer) belinda.penglis@bigpond.com 0408 455 808 
Jillian Reed 98 Princess Road Westminster WA 6061 PER 1, 2 2022, 2024 jillijamila@hotmail.com 0420 665 127
Michele Ristuccia 3 Pederick Road Lewiston SA 5501 ADL 2, 3 2022 MicheleRistuccia@outlook.com 0405 548 977
Nadine Savage 9 Box Street Yamanto Qld 4305 BNE 1 2009 nadinesavage@hotmail.com 0477 977 642
Kingsley Schmidtke 23 Brocas Avenue St Clair SA 5011 ADL 1, 3 Gp 3 Tutor 1998, 2002, 2022 schmidtkekingsley@gmail.com 0403 046 834
Julian Schuller PO Box 42468 Casuarina NT 0811 DRW All Breed, Tutor 1975 torcan2@hotmail.com   0447 373 659 
Margaret Sim PO Box 6053 The Oaks NSW 2570 SYD All Breed 2022 (Transfer) margsim225@gmail.com 0407 287 512
Nick Skeet 11 Battersea Road Canning Vale WA 6155 PER 2, 3 2021 riordanburmese@yahoo.com.au 0426 821 303
Peta Sperduty 1/1790 Ginagay Way Nambucca Heads NSW 2448 CFS

All Breed, Tutor 
(Gp 2 & 3)

2017 (Transfer) 2022 psperduty@outlook.com 0415 532 775
Margaret Steed 55 Baillieu Street Wonthaggi Vic 3995 MEL All Breed, Tutor 2023 (Transfer) ruskie@bigpond.com 0400 134 328
Marisa Thistlewaite 28 Byrnes Road South Joyner Qld 4500 BNE All Breed 2010, 2014 marisathistlewaite@bigpond.com 0408 630 082
Nick Tricarico 74 / 150 De Rossi Boulevard Wollert Vic 3750 MEL All Breed 2012  (Transfer) ntricarico6@bigpond.com 0417 588 317
Jocene Vallack 4 Triton Court Shoal Point Qld 4750 MKY 2, 3 2022 jocene@bigpond.com 0429 681 102
Julie Walker 430 Steve Irwin Way Beerburrum Qld 4517 BNE 1 2005 vanstar1@bigpond.com 07 5496 0331
Jenny Weekes 3 Pony Place Murrumbateman NSW 2582 CBR All Breed, Tutor 2010, 2014 jenny.weekes57@outlook.com 0400 210 857

Updated 25 February  2025
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